
 

DANE  COUNTY  DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC 
WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION 

County Executive 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  Madison, Wisconsin  53713 Commissioner / Director 
Kathleen M. Falk Phone:  (608) 266-4018  Fax:  (608) 267-1533 Gerald J. Mandli 

Addendum No. 2 
Bid No. 108024 - 1 - rev. 07/05 

 
 

 January 23, 2008 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID HOLDERS 

BID NO. 108024 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

  
911 CENTER DOOR INSTALL 

 
 

BIDS DUE:  Thursday, January 31, 2008, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND TIME ARE NOT 
CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid and is hereby 
made a part of the Bid.  Please attach this Addendum to the Bid. 
 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 

• The telephone number for Project Engineer John Schraufnagel was incorrect on 
Addendum No. 1.  It should be 608/266-4798. 

• To view project location, call 911 Operations Manager Richard McVicar at 608/267-
3912.  All technical questions should be directed to the Project Engineer. 

  
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call John Schraufnagel at 
608/266-4798. 
 
Sincerely, 
  John Schraufnagel 
Associate Public Works Director 
 
 


